ix. Lock in of Equity Shares

The Equity shares to be allotted to the non promoters (public category) on a preferential basis
as set out in the resolution shall be locked in as per the requirements of SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations 2009 as amended from time to time.

x. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:-

 As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, the allotment of Equity Shares is
proposed to be completed within a maximum period of 15 days from the date of declaration
of the Postal ballot Results (being considered as the date of the General Meeting). In case the
allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval for such
allotment by any regulatory authority including Stock Exchange where the shares of the
Company are listed or the Central Government then the allotment shall be completed within
15 days from the date of receipt of such approval as the case may be.

Table A B
Category of Shareholders Pre-Allotment Post Allotment of Equity

shares issued pursuant to
this notice.

Total No. of
Shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Total No. of
shares

% of Total
Voting
Rights

Promoters/Promoters’ Group
(*)

31,000 12.45 31,000 1.48

 Sub- Total ( A) 31,000 12.45 31,000 1.48
Non promoters
Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0
Bodies Corporate 1,58,993 63.85 1,58,993 7.57
Non Resident Indians /
Overseas Corporate bodies

0 0 0 0

Individual – Public 59,007 23.70 59,007 2.81
New Allottees ( Public category) 0 0 18,51,000 88.14
Others – Clearing Members 0 0 0 0
Sub-total (B) 2,18,000 87.55 20,69,000 98.52
Total (A+B) 2,49,000 100 21,00,000 100

xi. No. of persons to whom allotment on Preferential Basis has already been made during the year,
in terms of Number of Securities as well as Price:

The Company has not made any preferential allotments during the year except as
envisaged in the said Postal Ballot notice.

xii. The Company hereby undertakes that:

a) It would re-compute the price of the Securities specified above in terms of the provisions
of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 where it is required to do so.

b) If the amount payable on account of re-computation of price is not paid within the time
stipulated in the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, the above specified securities shall